## 507310655 05/31/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7357578

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CANTALOUPE, INC.	05/18/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	
Street Address:	3424 PEACHTREE ROAD NE, FLOOR 21	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30326	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7464867	
Patent Number:	9286588	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)523-6850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-523-2700

Email: susan.dinicola@hklaw.com,khyshboo.patel@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP Address Line 1: 10 ST. JAMES AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	088499.00961	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN C. DINICOLA	
SIGNATURE:	/Susan C. DiNicola/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2022	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=JPM\_Cantaloupe - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents (May 2022)\_157739254\_1#page1.tif source=JPM\_Cantaloupe - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents (May 2022)\_157739254\_1#page2.tif source=JPM\_Cantaloupe - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents (May 2022)\_157739254\_1#page3.tif source=JPM\_Cantaloupe - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents (May 2022)\_157739254\_1#page4.tif

PATENT 507310655 REEL: 060057 FRAME: 0422

#### NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. PATENTS

To: United States Patent and Trademark Office

Date: May 18, 2022

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of August 14, 2020 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among CANTALOUPE, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation (f/k/a USA Technologies, Inc.) (the "Borrower"), each of the Borrower's subsidiaries and affiliates from time to time party thereto, the financial institution from time to time party thereto, and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent"), the undersigned has granted to the Administrative Agent a continuing security interest in and to, and lien upon, all right, title, and interest in the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto.

The undersigned hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

[Signatures on following page.]

PATENT REEL: 060057 FRAME: 0423

Very Truly Yours,

CANTALOUPE, INC.

Ву:\_

Name: Sean Feeney

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted: **JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.**, as Administrative Agent

Name: Eleftherios Karsos Title: Authorized Officer

> **PATENT REEL: 060057 FRAME: 0425**

# Schedule 1

Owner's Name	Patent Description	Patent Number	Issue Date
Cantaloupe, Inc.	Cashless vending system with tethered payment interface	7464867	December 16, 2008
Cantaloupe, Inc.	Vending Machine Service Scheduling	9,286,588	March 29, 2016

**RECORDED: 05/31/2022** 

PATENT REEL: 060057 FRAME: 0426